
Week 1: 24th - 28th April
Mon 24th - First day of Term 2
Tues 25th - School closed - Anzac Day 

Week 2: 1st - 5th May
Mon 1st May - Auckland Diving Workshop - Years 3-6 (more
information to follow) 
Thurs 4th May - Inner City Swimming - Year 5 & 6 (more
information to follow) 
Thurs 4th May - Year 1 Cohort Collaboration 
Fri 5th May - Assembly (Room 15 & Room 2 hosting) 2pm

Week 3: 8th -12th May
Tues 9th May - Year 6 trip to Motat

Week 4: 15th - 19th May 
Tues 16th May - Cross Country for Years 0-3 beginning at
1.45pm on the field at school. More info to follow
Tues 16th May - Cyber Safety Parent Evening 6:30-7:30pm
Fri 19th May - Pink Shirt Day (Stand Together Stop Bullying)

Week 5: 22nd - 26th May
Thurs 25th May - Board of Trustees Meeting 6:30-8pm 

Week 6: 29th - 2nd June
Fri 2nd June - Teacher Only Day  

Week 7: 5th June - 9th June
Mon 5th June - Kings Birthday Public Holiday 
Fri 9th June - Taste Of Ponsonby 

Week 8: 12th June - 16th June
Mon 12th - 16th June - Book Week (Friday 16th of June is the
costume parade from 9-9:30am in front of the hall - Parents
welcome) 
Tues 13th June - Hui/Fono evening more information to follow 
Wed 14th June - Induction meeting for new parents starting in
Term 3.

Week 9: 19th June - 23rd June
Mon 19th - 23rd June - Writers Festival 
Fri 23rd June - Reports go home today 

Week 10: 26th June - 30th June
Mon 26th - 30th June - Matariki Week 
Wed 28th June - Matariki Disco 5:45-7pm 
Fri 30th June - Assembly - Hosted by Room 9 and Room 18
2pm

Term 2 Key Dates
 



First day of term 2 - Monday 24th April 
Last day of term 2 - Friday 30th June
















Steadfast and True - Te Kura O Te Rimu Tahi

Term 2, 2023

Book these dates in your calendar. Please check the school website for any changes or updates .

Ponsonby Primary School

Teacher Only Days



Friday 2nd June 
Tuesday 24th October 



 











2023 
Term Dates






Term 2: 24th April - 30th June
Term 3: 17th July - 22nd September

Term 4: 9th October - 15th December










